

• •

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION PIERRE FREY, INC.

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futu annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (512)418-6949 Fax Number : (954)208-0845 7011 DT C

АМ I.I :

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	. 05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

From:

Email Address:

.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	PIERRE FREY, INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Ŀ

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

STEPHEN GLENN

	Nar	ne of P	erson	· · · · ·
PIERRE FREY, INC.				
	Fim	ı/Comp	any	
1692 CHAN HLLY DR., NE	, STE C			
	<u></u>	Addres	s	
ATLANTA, GA 30324-	3293		" <u>.</u>	
	City/S	tate and	d Zip code	
stephen.glenn@pierrefre	y.com		·	
	E-mail address: (to be	used fo	er future annual report r	otification)
For further information	n concerning this matter, pl	case ca	11:	
STEPHEN GLENN	at (at (904-2009	
Name of Pers	on Are	n Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number
Registration S Division of Co Clifton Buildi	orporations ng e Center Circle		MAILING A Registration S Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F	ection prporations 7
Enclosed is a check fo	r the following amount:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		\$78.∴5 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

211

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	PIERRE	FREY.	INC.
1.			

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

		3 13-19:18097
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI mimber, if applicable)
05/17/1054		
(Date	of incorporation)	5. (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
		ss in Florida, if prior to registration) 7.1502, F.S., to determine penalty hability)
1692 CHANTIL	LY DRINE., STEIC, ATLANTA, GA 30324	
	(Pri	ncipal office address)
M	(D.O. Bey, NOT executably)
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (C T Corporation System	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> aeceptable)
Name:		P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> aeceptable)
Name:	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road	
Name:	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road	
Name: ffice Address:	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation (City)	
Name: ffice Address: Registered ag aving been nan	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation (City) ent's acceptance: registered agent and to accept so	Florida $\frac{33324}{(Zip \ code)}$ $\frac{101}{77}$ (Zip code) ervice of process for the above stated corporation at the
Name: ffice Address: Registered ag laving been namesignated in this	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation (City) ent's acceptance: bed as registered agent and to accept so application, I hereby accept the appo	$\frac{100}{77}$, Florida $\frac{33324}{(Zip \text{ code})}$ ervice of process for the above stated corporation at the intment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap
Name: Office Address: D. Registered ag Having been nam lesignated in this further agree to c	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation (City) ent's acceptance: bed as registered agent and to accept so application, I hereby accept the appo	Florida 33324 (Zip code) 77 ervice of process for the above stated corporation at the intment as registered agent and agree to act in this cap es relative to the proper and complete performance of the

Chris Rickard, Assistant Secretary By: (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:
A. DIRECTORS
Address:
Vice Chainnan:
Address:
Director:
Address:
Director:
Address:
B. OFFICERS
President:
Address:
Vice President: LEWIS W PAUL II
Address: 1597 CHANTLL / DK DE . 5 (2-0)
Treasurer:
Address:
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12 Quin W. Baul #
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes

a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. LEWIS W PALL IL VICE PRESIDENT

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

.

. . .

......

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of PIERRE FREY, INC. was filed on 05/17/1954, under the name of C.I.C. TEXTILES - NEW YORK INC., fixing the duration as perpetual, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate Thex for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

A Certificate of Amendment C.I.C. TEXTILES - NEW YORK INC., changing its name to BOUSSAC OF FRANCE, INCORPORATED, was filed 06/01/1959.

A Certificate of Amendment BOUSSAC OF FRANCE, INCORPORATED, changing its name to BOUSSAC FADINI, INC., was filed 12/04/1998.

A Certificate of Amendment BOUSSAC FADINI, INC., changing its name to PIERRE FREY, INC., was filed 06/30/2005.

The Biennial Statement is past due.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 20th day of December two thousand and seventeen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

.

1

201712210574 + EZ

1